

Corporate Office : 10, Middleton Row Post Box No. 9282, Kolkata - 700 071 CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854 Facsimile : +91 - 33 - 2217 2269 Phone : +91 - 33 - 4001 0061 Mail : icltd@iclbelting.com Url : iclbelting.com

March 04, 2023

ICL/DS/2022-23/948

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No C-1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Symbol-INTLCONV The General Manager Dept. Of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Scrip Code-509709

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Intimation of loss of share certificate under regulation 39 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have received intimation from our RTA, Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited for loss/misplaced of the Share Certificates as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder		No of shares	Folio No	Share Certificate No	Distinctive Nos.	
		From				То	
01	Mr. Pawan Kajaria	Kumar	6000+6000=12000	P00009	39 & 125	283741 34033741	289740 34039740

The Company will issue the letter of confirmation in lieu of original share certificate as required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January, 2022.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For **International Conveyors Ltd**

Dipti Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl: As above



Registered Office & Works I : Falta SEZ, Sector - II, Near Pump House No. 3 Village & Mouza - Akalmegh Dist. South 24 Parganas, West Bengal -743 504 Works II : E-39, M.I.D.C. Area, Chikalthana Aurangabad - 431 006 Maharashtra



Fw: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

1 message

maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> Reply-To: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> To: International Conveyor Dipto Sharma <cs.icl@iclbelting.com> Sat, Mar 4, 2023 at 3:44 PM

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

----- Forwarded Message -----From: maheshwari datamatics <mdpldc@yahoo.com> To: cs.icl@iclbeltinc.com <cs.icl@iclbeltinc.com> Sent: Saturday, March 4, 2023 at 11:51:15 AM GMT+5:30 Subject: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

UNIT: INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED

Folio No. : P00009

Name : PAWAN KUMAR KAJARIA

Cert No. : 39 & 125

Dist No. : (283741 - 289740) & (34033741 - 34039740)

No Of Shares : 6000 + 6000 = 12000

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE,CSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029

